## 2018 Fire and Police Civil Service Commission Meeting Dates

Notice of Schedule of Regular Meetings of the <u>Westland Fire and Police Civil Service Commission</u> to be held during the 2018 calendar year.

To all persons interested, please take notice that the City of Westland Fire and Police Civil Service Commission, 36300 Warren Road, Westland, Michigan, (734) 467-3190, will hold Regular Meetings in the City Council Conference Room as described below:

<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	Location
01/10/18	9:30 A.M.	Westland City Hall, 36300 Warren Road
02/14/18	9:30 A.M.	Westland City Hall, 36300 Warren Road
03/14/18 04/11/18	9:30 A.M. 9:30 A.M.	Westland City Hall, 36300 Warren Road
05/09/18	9:30 A.M.	Westland City Hall, 36300 Warren Road Westland City Hall, 36300 Warren Road
06/13/18	9:30 A.M.	Westland City Hall, 36300 Warren Road
07/11/18	9:30 A.M.	Westland City Hall, 36300 Warren Road
08/08/18	9:30 A.M.	Westland City Hall, 36300 Warren Road
09/12/18	9:30 A.M.	Westland City Hall, 36300 Warren Road
10/10/18	9:30 A.M.	Westland City Hall, 36300 Warren Road
11/14/18	9:30 A.M.	Westland City Hall, 36300 Warren Road
12/12/18	9:30 A.M.	Westland City Hall, 36300 Warren Road

Proposed minutes of each meeting listed above will be available for public inspection during regular business hours at Westland City Hall, 36300 Warren Road, Westland, Michigan, not more than eight business days after the date of said meeting. Approved minutes of each meeting will be available for public inspection during regular business hours, at the same location, not more than five business days after the meeting at which the minutes are approved.

This notice is given in compliance with Act No. 267 of the Public Acts of Michigan, 1976.

Richard LeBlanc Westland City Clerk

Publish December 28, 2017

WL0109 - 122817 2.5 x 3.928